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December 12, 2024

Mr. Brian Zalewski
1575 Rohlwing Road
Rolling Meadows, Illinois 60008

Re: November 20, 2024 Commercial FOIA Request

Dear Mr. Zalewski:

I am pleased to help you with your November 20, 2024 Commercial Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA™). The
Village of Bensenville received your request on November 20, 2024. You requested copies of the items indicated
below:

“Both newly issued and pending (not renewals) business registration licenses and zoning certificate inspection
requests between the dates of 10-1-24 through the time this request is processes.”

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request:
1) Village of Bensenville Business Licenses Issued from 10/1/24 - 11/20/24. (1 pg.)

Personal Email Addresses have been withheld pursuant to Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA.

Section 7(1)(b) of FOIA provided that “private information” is exempt from disclosure, “Private information” is
defined in FOIA as, “unique identifiers, including a person’s social security number, driver's license number,
employee identification number, biometric identifiers, personal financial information, passwords or other access
codes, medical records, home or personal telephone numbers, and personal email addresses. Private information
also includes home address and personal license plates, except as otherwise provided by law or when complied
without possibility of attribution to any person. “ 5ILCS 140/2(c-5). Consequently, certain unique identifiers have
been redacted from the records being provided.

Pursuant to Section 9 of the FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/9, | am required to advise you that I, the undersigned Freedom of
Information Officer, reviewed and made the foregoing determination to deny a portion of your FOIA Request as
indicated. Should you believe that this Response constitutes an improper denial of your request, you may appeal
such by filing a request for review within sixty (60) days of the date of this letter with the Public Access Counselor
of the lllinois Attorney General’s Office, Public Access Bureau, 500 South Second Street, Springfield, lllinois 62706;
telephone 1-887-299-FOIA; e-mail: public.access@ilag.gov. You may also have a right of judicial review of the
denial under Section 11 of FOIA, 5 ILCS 140/11.

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response.

Village of Bensenville




VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM

TO:  COREY WILLIAMSEN Name Brian Zalewski

Address 1575 Rohlwing Rd
Rolling Meadows, IL 60008

12 8. Center Street Phone 847-721-6666
Bensenville. IL 60106 : E-Majl Brian_Zalewski@comcast.com

Freedom of Information Officer

Village of Bensenville

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for
Police Records):
Both newley issued and pending (not renewals) Business Registration Licenses and Zoning certificate Inspection REquests Between the dates of

1Q | - 24 through the time this request is processed. Please include all available information for the business (address
suite # if applicable, business name, and ownership informaiton.

THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a
commercial purpose. A request is for a “commercial purpose” if all or any part of the information will be
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosccutable violation of FOIA..)

Would like your request delivered via: E-Mail ’:]U.S. Mail I:] Pick-Up*
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. — 5:00 p.m.

I understand that any payment nced be received before any documents are copied and/or mailed.

- 2 -4 R e

Date Signature

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name and address of the requestor will be made public.
The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen (15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages.
Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days.

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days.

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER
T'elephone: (630) 350-3404  Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: FOlArequest@bensenville.il.us

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only***

f”Zo}?Jq IL[23 .ZL‘? — ﬁ — i2)12)2¢

Date Request Date Response Date Extended Total Charges Date Documents
Received Pue Response Due Copied or lnspected

Received by Employee:




Business Name
LFD FORWARDING INC
SC West Construction Inc
BIG Construction, LLC
Unity Distribution INC
Nigijo 5, Inc
Colley Elevator Company
lllinois Mechanical INC
iReally Flal Fee Brokerage, LLC
Geib Industries Inc
ISSY DID MY NAILS LLC
IMC Pro International
Unwana Rose Inc
El Gallo Maro
Jay Dee Contractors, Inc
Mavigation Global LLC
Estes Forwarding Worldwide, LLC
Architectural Surfaces Group, LLC
L.D. Redmer Screw Products, Inc
Platform Surfaces LLC
Trim & Cabinets Creations
Airroot LLC
Any Temp Heatinh And Cooling, Inc
Permanently Disabled Jockeys Fund Inc (PDJF)
Al Adili Restaurant & Bakery
SCOD LOGISTICS INC.
ARES HOLDINGS LLC dba CMSINEXTECH
Dynasty International Forwarding, Inc.
Proline Foods LLC
Lunain

DBA

LFD FORWARDING INC
SC West Construction Inc

Unity Distribution INC

Gigi's Place

Colley Elevator Company
lilinois Mechanical INC

iRealty Flat Fee Brokerage, LLC

Hair Shapers Salon
El Gallo Maro H Corp
Jay Dee Contractors, Inc

Estes Forwarding Worldwide, LLC

Platform Surfaces

Airoot LLC

CMSMEXTECH
Dynasty Intemational Forwarding, Inc.

Owner Name

JiHong Guo

Jose C Arellano
Steven lannessa
Asifuddin Mohammed, Khalil ur rehman
Kim Dellutri

Craig Zomchek

Jason Weisz

Vanessa Carlson
Christopher Geib
Isabelle Ivy-Raydi
JEFFREY CHOI
Unwana Rose Akpan
Bulmaro Jr Hemandez
John T DiPonio
Dimitre Ognianov

ESTES FORWARDING WORLDWDE LLC

Architectural Surfaces Group, LLC
Christopher D, Grady
Frank Palumbo

Vaclav Hunka

Jerry Mora

Vedran Zivoin

Nancy LaSala President
Raad Mohammed
Yuanyi Huang

RICK CHRYSLER
Phillip Klaesges

Gerard Czubek

Karen Cruse

Business Address

1141 N Ellis St Bensenville, IL 60108, bensenville IL 60106

420 County Line Rd, Bensenville IL 60106

858 Eagle Drive, Bensenville IL 60108

B852 Eagle Orive, bensenville IL 80106

1203 1205 Ining Park Road, Bensenville IL 60106
2304/232 William St., Bensenville L 60106

252 James Street, BENSENVILLE IL 60106

1043 S York Rd. Suite 106J, Bensenville IL 60106
900 Est Green St, Bensenville IL 60106

1043 S. York Rd Unit 106 B, Bensenville IL 60108
1145 N, ELLIS ST, BENSENVILLE IL 60108

29 s Center, Bensenville IL 60106

1221 W. Irving Park Rd, Bensenville IL 60106

200 Devon Avenue Suite 1-4, Bensenville IL 60108
621 Busse Rd.. Bensenville IL 60106

700 GOLF LANE, BENSENVILLE IL 60106

850 Devon Ave, Bensenville IL 50106

211 Beeline Drive Unit 8, Bensenville IL 60106
300 COUNTY LINE RD, BENSENVILLE IL 60106
552 Meyer Rd, Bensenville IL 60106

1049 Bryn Mawr Ave, Bensenville IL 60106

400 Industrial Dr, Bensenwville |L 60106

205 W. Grand Avenue #114, Bensenville IL 60106
1100 Route B3 Unit A, Bensenville IL 60106

1117 Eliis Street, Bensenville IL 60106

451 FRONTIER WAY, BENSENVILLE IL 60106
765 IL Rt 83, suite 115, Bensenwville IL 60106

758 Birginal dr, Bensenville IL 60106

145 S Center Unit 102, Bensenville IL 60106

Email
chi@zenforwarding.com
scwestconstructioninc@gmail.com
ttaylor@buildbig.com
info@unitydistributions.com

craigz@colleyelevator.com
jweisz@illinoismechanical com
irealtymis@aol com
jaeib@geibind com
Issydidmynails@issydidmynails.com
jeffrey@imcprointernational com
unwanarose@yahoo.com
elgallomaro@gmail.com
Irottner@jaydee.us
bookkeeping@navigationglobal net
trish.yche @efwnow.com
lax@arcsurfaces.com

veronica flores@ldredmer.com
fpalumbo@platformsurfaces.com

rosie@airroot.com
info@any-temp.com
nancy.lasala@pdjf.org

scdlogis@gmail. com
license@cmsnextech.com
alex@dynastyord.net
prolinefoods@gmail.cormn
lunairiboutique@gmail.com

Approved Date

10/01/2024
10/03/2024
10/03/2024
10/07/2024
10/08/2024
10/08/2024
1011572024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
10/25/2024
1013072024
10/30/2024
1013112024
10/31/2024
10/31/2024
11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/01/2024
11/06/2024
1110672024
11/082024
111302024
11/13/2024
111312024
111312024
111372024
1119/2024



